
ATTACHMENT B

Union Code: F7cba Gode: 153 ADDENDUM A
lnternational Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 117

Transit Design and Construction Supervisors, Interest Arbitration - DOT

Wages Effective January 1, 2012

Step 5

$1 15,126.38

$120,718.71

$120,718.71

9120,718.71

Step 4

$1 '15,126.33

$115,126.33

$109,793.07

$1 15,126.33

Step 3

$109,793.02

$104,706.83

$109,793.02

$109,793.02

Step 2

$99,856.21

$104,706.79

$104,706.79

$104,706.79

$99,856.17

Step I

$99,856.17

$99,856.17

$95,230.31

Transit Engineer Vl

Classification Title

Capital Projects Managing Supervisor

Real Estate, Land Use and Environmental
Planning Supervisor

Transit Engineer V

PeopleSoft
Job Gode

263303

714604

714704

712805

Job
Glass
Gode

0071151

26351 00

7140500

7140600

Wages Effective January 1, 2013

Step 5

$124,448.85

$124,448.85

$124,448.85

$1 18,683.83

Step 4

$1 18,683.67

$113,185.72

$118,683.67

$1 18,683.67

Step 3

$107,942.31

$113,185.57

$113,185.57

$1 13,185.57

Step 2

$102,941.81

$107,942.17

$107,942.17

$107,942.17

Step I

$102,941.68

$102,941.68

$98,172.96

$102,941 .68

Glassification Title

Capital Projects Managing Supervisor

Real Estate, Land Use and Environmental
Planning Supervisor

Transit Engineer V

Transit Engineer Vl

PeopleSoft
Job Code

714604

714704

712805

263303

Job
GlaSs
Gode

26351 00

7140500

7140600

7115100
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