cba Code: 153

ADDENDUM A

Union Code: F7

International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 117 Transit Design and Construction Supervisors, Interest Arbitration - DOT

Wages Effective January 1, 2012

Job Class Code	PeopleSoft Job Code	Classification Title	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
7115100	712805	Capital Projects Managing Supervisor	\$99,856.17	\$104,706.79	\$109,793.02	\$115,126.33	\$120,718.71
2635100	263303	Real Estate, Land Use and Environmental Planning Supervisor	\$99,856.17	\$104,706.79	\$109,793.02	\$115,126.33	\$120,718.71
7140500	714604	Transit Engineer V	\$95,230.31	\$99,856.21	\$104,706.83	\$109,793.07	\$115,126.38
7140600	714704	Transit Engineer VI	\$99,856.17	\$104,706.79	\$109,793.02	\$115,126.33	\$120,718.71

Wages Effective January 1, 2013

Job Class Code	PeopleSoft Job Code	Classification Title	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
7115100	712805	Capital Projects Managing Supervisor	\$102,941.68	\$107,942.17	\$113,185.57	\$118,683.67	\$124,448.85
2635100	000000	Real Estate, Land Use and Environmental Planning Supervisor	\$102,941.68	\$107,942.17	\$113,185.57	\$118,683.67	\$124,448.85
7140500	714604	Transit Engineer V	\$98,172.96	\$102,941.81	\$107,942.31	\$113,185.72	\$118,683.83
7140600	714704	Transit Engineer VI	\$102,941.68	\$107,942.17	\$113,185.57	\$118,683.67	\$124,448.85